

MARCH 26, 2014 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

INFINITY HOMES CORP.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Infinity Homes Corp. is hereby revoked for misconduct for violation of Section 17-25-510(c)(3). Infinity Homes Corp. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

PRESTON WADKINS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Preston Wadkins shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 35 days for a total of \$14,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist be issued preventing Preston Wadkins from performing work in violation. Preston Wadkins shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

Anthony Fabrizio DBA - Fabrizio Remodeling & Renovations

Rickey Montgomery \$8,000.00 reduced to \$800.00 if no further violations for 3 years

Eric Armstrong \$1,000.00

Ben Dodson DBA - Fordyce Pool & Fence \$500.00

Jeremy Franks DBA - Emerson Fence Company \$300.00

Steven Humphrey DBA - D & S Commercial \$8,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay any judgments on the project

Innovative Woodworx, Inc. \$500.00 reduced to \$250.00 if no further violations for
2 years

Billy O'Bar \$300.00

Shawn Cowan Construction, LLC \$3,000.00

Tim C. Martin \$400.00

Castle Oak Construction & Development \$2,200.00

Darryle Sulton DBA - Darryle's Windows Doors & More \$300.00

Mikel Kullander & Keith Hardin DBA - KHC, Inc. \$1,400.00